### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Eveleigh	07/11/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magarl, LLC
Street Address:	5330 East 25th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46218

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13213811	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)236-9907 Phone: 317-635-8900

Email: ptodocket@binghammchale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John V. Daniluck
Address Line 1: Bingham McHale LLP

Address Line 2: 10 West Market Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7638-95101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John V. Daniluck

Total Attachments: 1

source=95101 Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00 13%

PATENT REEL: 027226 FRAME: 0116

# ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title	······································		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING TEMPERED FLUID			
a a semi oria marrido i del martema (Emitementendo			
The same of the sa			
Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship			
Robert Eveleigh	Gary Cook		
11033 Fell Creek Road	5260 Singleton St.		
Indianapolis, IN 46256	Indianapolis, IN 46227		
(a US citizen)	(a US citizen)		
***************************************			
Assignce Name, Address & Citizenship			
MAGARL, LLC	Specification Attached		
5330 East 25th Street	Specification Filed: 71/3/05		
Indianapolis, Indiana 46218	as Serial No.		
(a Nevada Limited Liability Company)	Our Ref. No.: P00842-US-01 (20680,0001)		
(is revised Connect Editional Company)	1 One yet: 40": 100845-02-01 (5008070001)		
WHEREAS, the above-idealified Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Leuers Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.  NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:  Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial postessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial postessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be for said invention by said application as any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or relistue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.  Inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will restlify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all pagens, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enfarce said application, said invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any foreig			
- 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1			
1/11/05	20m (00 7/11/0x		
Signed Days	Signed		
	200		
<b></b>	Gary Cook		
Robert Eveleigh Name	Name		
3 194416			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of	this day of .20 .		
	and the second s		
	My Commission Expires:		
Signed	1.65 Section Contract on Section 1997		
The first of the f	County of Residence:		
Printed NOTE: Notavitation is recommended but not required.			
Care a con a a memor comming to recommendated and the world the delines.			
***************************************			

INDY 1574338v.1

**RECORDED: 11/15/2011**